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Amended by Ord. No. 2157 adopted 01/12/88

Introduced April 1,
Councilman Washington,
by Councilman Callahan (both by

request)

Item No. 87-4-1158

ORDINANCE NO. 2098

1987 by

seconded

An ordinance establishing maximum salaries/retainers for
the Mayor, all unclassified employees of the executive branch, mem-

bers of the City Council,

employees of the City Council,

the Chief

of Police, unclassified employees of the police department, the City

Attorney and the City Prosecutor,

the City Judge,

and the Clerk of Court for the Fiscal Year 1987-88.

the City Marshall,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council, 'in legal

session convened, that the following maximum salaries/retainers are

established for the Mayor, all unclassified employees of the executive

branch, members of the City Council,

employees of ,the City Council,

the Chief of Police, unclassified employees of the police department,

the City Attorney, the City Prosecutor, the City Judge,

the City

Marshall and the Clerk of Court for the Fiscal Year 1987-88 in

accordance with Section 2-13 of the Code of Ordinances of the City

of Slidell:
(01)
(01)
(01)
(02)
(04)
(04)
(12)
(19)
(19)
(19)
(24)

(26)
(17)
(27)
(03)
(03)
(18)
(18)
(18)

Mayor

Chief of Staff

Secretary to the Mayor
Director of Finance

Chief of Police

Assistant Chief of Police
Building Official

City Council

Clerk of the Council
Council Administrator

Director of Parks and
Recreation

Arts Coordinator
Director of Planning
City Engineer

City Attorney

City Prosecutor

City Judge

City Marshall

Clerk of Court

$43,756
38,075
21,290
37,422
39,380
35,204
29,263
81,630
17,680

30,000

29,603
19,479
34,843
33,480
45,360
9,072
5,050
5,778
5,778



O CONY OV = o h =

3

SO Ut U Oy o L ot L
OO OO~ OV GO B2

Item No. 87-04-1158
ORDINANCE NO. 20938
Page 2

ADOPTED this 12th day of May, 1987.
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Lionel J( Wasllnﬂton
Councilman,_gistrlct A
President of the Counecil

i?dvatore A. Caruso
yor
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Barbara Wanterls Penton

Clerk of the Council
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