Amended by Ord. No. 2157 adopted 01/12/88

Introduced April 1, 1987 by Councilman Washington, seconded by Councilman Callahan (both by request)

Item No. 87-4-1158

ORDINANCE NO. 2098

An ordinance establishing maximum salaries/retainers for the Mayor, all unclassified employees of the executive branch, members of the City Council, employees of the City Council, the Chief of Police, unclassified employees of the police department, the City Attorney and the City Prosecutor, the City Judge, the City Marshall, and the Clerk of Court for the Fiscal Year 1987-88.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council, in legal session convened, that the following maximum salaries/retainers are established for the Mayor, all unclassified employees of the executive branch, members of the City Council, employees of the City Council, the Chief of Police, unclassified employees of the police department, the City Attorney, the City Prosecutor, the City Judge, the City Marshall and the Clerk of Court for the Fiscal Year 1987-88 in accordance with Section 2-13 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell:

(01)	Mayor	\$43,756
(01)	Chief of Staff	38,075
(01)	Secretary to the Mayor	21,290
(02)	Director of Finance	37,422
(04)	Chief of Police	39,380
(04)	Assistant Chief of Police	35,204
(12)	Building Official	29,263
(19)	City Council	81,630
(19)	Clerk of the Council	17,680
(19)	Council Administrator	30,000
(24)	Director of Parks and Recreation	29,603
(26)	Arts Coordinator	19,479
(17)	Director of Planning	34,843
(27)	City Engineer	33,480
(03)	City Attorney	45,360
(03)	City Prosecutor	9,072
(18)	City Judge	5,050
(18)	City Marshall	5,778
(18)	Clerk of Court	5,778

Item No. 87-04-1158ORDINANCE NO. 2098 Page 2

ADOPTED this 12th day of May, 1987.

Lionel J. Washington Councilman, District A President of the Council

Salvatore A. Caruso Mayor

Barbara Mantenis Fenton Clerk of the Council

CELIVERED

5 15-84

HARCHAM. o the Mayor

DECHIVED

from the Mayor